
Capability enhancement and development schemes for Students: 
 

1. Soft skills development 

2. Language and communication skills development 

3. Yoga and wellness 

4. Analytical skill development 

5. Human value development 

6. Personality and professional development 

7. Employability skills development 
 

 Name of the capability enhancement 

scheme 

Year of 

implementation 

Number 

of 

students 

enrolled 

Name of the agencies involved with their 

contact details 

1. Soft skills development 

Class apart- a personality program 

 

2017 

2018 

2019 

25 

25 

20 

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

2. Language & Communication 

skilldevelopment 

a Foundation Course 

 

2019 

 

129 

 

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

b.Communication skills 2014 

2016 

2017 

479(2011,12,13,14

batch) 

259(2015,2016 

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 



2018 

2019 

batch) 

332 (2012,15,17 

batch) 

316 (2013,16,18 

batch) 

155 (2014, 17 

batch) 

c.Language (LEAP) 

d. Eng, Marathi in Foundation course 

2017 

2019 

27 

129 

Meghna Kalgaonkar. 9923975362 

Meghna Kalgaonkar. 9923975362 

Sucheta Karve 9422444498 

3.Yoga and wellness 2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

75 

80 

80 

90 

Virtual prog. due 

to COVID 19 

Meenal Pandilwar , Yoga Expert,  

8329079986 

Dr Ravindra Kshirsagar 

Sulabha Kulkarni, Shashi Tripathi 

Dr Abhijit Deshmukh from VSPM College of 

Physiotherapy  



4.Analytical skill development 

Case Based learning (CBL) /  Problem based 

learning (PBL) 

2015 (Anatomy) 

2016 (Physiology- 3 sessions) 

2016 (Ophthalmology- 2 sessions) 

2017 (Biochemistry- 2 sessions) 

2017- PG (Orthopaedics-4 

sessions) 

2018 (Physiology) 

2018 (Pathology- 2 sessions) 

2018- PG (Orthopedics- 4 sessions) 

2019 (Biochemistry) 

2019 (Physiology) 

2019- PG (Orthopedics- 2 sessions) 

 

150 

150 

150 

150 

12 

150 

150 

15 

150 

150 

19 

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

5 Human value development 

 Bioethics 

 

2017(Microbiology, Pathology, 

PSM) 

 

450 

 

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital NKPSIMS& RC 



2018(Biochemistry, Physiology) 

2019(Obstetrics &Gynecology, 

Microbiology, Anaesthesiology) 

300 

450 

& LMH 

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

6. Personality& Professional development 

a. Susamwad 

 b. Pathway to Medical residency 

b. Medicine striving for humanity 

 c. Pathway to Medical residency 

 

2017 

 

2018 
 

2019 
 

2019 

 

146 

 

91 
 

160 
 

90 

 
Dr Sandeep Mane, Origin Foundation, Thane 
918879680504, 912221712345 
 

Chirag Khutiya 
 

Faculty from MUHS 
 

Mark Ratliff 

7 Employability skill development 

a. Internship Orientation 

 

2016 (Batch 2011 ABCD) 

 

159 

- 

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 2016 (Batch 2011 EFGH) 44 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 2017 (Batch 2012 ABCD)  131 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 2018 (Batch 2013 ABCD) 134 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 



 2019 (Batch 2014 ABCD) 135 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

b. Post Graduation Orientation 2014 77 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 2015 83 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 2016 79 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 2017 71 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 2018 82 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 

 2019 78 N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 

Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital 

 


