Capability enhancement and development schemes for Students:

- Soft skills development 1.
- Language and communication skills development
- Yoga and wellness
- Analytical skill development
- Human value development 5.
- Personality and professional development Employability skills development 6.

Name of the capability enhancement scheme	Year of implementation	Number of students enrolled	Name of the agencies involved with their contact details
Soft skills development Class apart- a personality program	2017 2018	25 25	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
	2019	20	
Language & Communication skilldevelopment a Foundation Course	2019	129	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
b.Communication skills	2014	479(2011,12,13,14 batch) 259(2015,2016	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
	2017		

	2018	batch)	
	2019	332 (2012,15,17 batch)	
		316 (2013,16,18	
		batch) 155 (2014, 17	
		batch)	
c.Language (LEAP)	2017	27	Meghna Kalgaonkar. 9923975362
d. Eng, Marathi in Foundation course	2019	129	Meghna Kalgaonkar. 9923975362
			Sucheta Karve 9422444498
3.Yoga and wellness	2016	75	Meenal Pandilwar , Yoga Expert,
	2017	80	8329079986
	2018	80	Dr Ravindra Kshirsagar
	2019	90	Sulabha Kulkarni, Shashi Tripathi
	2020	Virtual prog. due to COVID 19	Dr Abhijit Deshmukh from VSPM College of Physiotherapy

4. Analytical skill development	2015 (Anatomy)	150	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Case Based learning (CBL) / Problem based	2016 (Physiology- 3 sessions)	150	Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
learning (PBL)	2016 (Ophthalmology- 2 sessions)	150	
	2017 (Biochemistry- 2 sessions)	150	
	2017- PG (Orthopaedics-4	12	
	sessions)	150	
	2018 (Physiology)	150	
	2018 (Pathology- 2 sessions)	15	
	2018- PG (Orthopedics- 4 sessions)	150	
	2019 (Biochemistry)	150	
	2019 (Physiology)	19	
	2019- PG (Orthopedics- 2 sessions		
5 Human value development			
Bioethics	2017(Microbiology, Pathology,	450	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Resear
	PSM)		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital NKPSIMS& R

	2018(Biochemistry, Physiology)	300	& LMH
	2019(Obstetrics &Gynecology,	450	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
	Microbiology, Anaesthesiology)		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
6. Personality& Professional development			
a. Susamwad	2017	146	Dr Sandeep Mane, Origin Foundation, Thane 918879680504, 912221712345
b. Pathway to Medical residency	2018	91	Chirag Khutiya
b. Medicine striving for humanity	2019	160	Faculty from MUHS
c. Pathway to Medical residency	2019	90	Mark Ratliff
7 Employability skill development			-
a. Internship Orientation	2016 (Batch 2011 ABCD)	159	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
			Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
	2016 (Batch 2011 EFGH)	44	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
			Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
	2017 (Batch 2012 ABCD)	131	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
			Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
	2018 (Batch 2013 ABCD)	134	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
			Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital

		1
		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
2014	77	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
2015	83	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
2016	79	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
2017	71	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
2018	82	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
2019	78	N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
		Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital
	2015 2016 2017 2018	2015 83 2016 79 2017 71 2018 82